

Official Notice and Agenda Conroe ISD School Safety and Security Committee Meeting

A meeting of the Conroe ISD School Safety and Security Committee will be held Thursday, June 22, 2023, beginning at 2:00 PM in the Conroe ISD Administration Building Board Room located at 3205 West Davis Street, Conroe, TX 77304. A quorum of the Committee will be present.

The meeting may be accessed virtually at http://tiny.conroeisd.net/R78KV *

The subjects to be discussed or considered or upon which any formal action may be taken are listed below. Items do not have to be taken in the same order as shown on this meeting notice.

- I. Consider Approval of Minutes from the Conroe ISD School Safety and Security Committee Meeting on May 22, 2023
- II. Receive and Discuss Information Regarding Campus Narcan Expansion
- III. Receive Information Regarding Required Psychological First Aid Training
- IV. Receive Information Regarding the 2020-2023 K-12 School District Audit Cycle Completion
- V. Receive Information Regarding Required Texas School Safety Center Reports
- VI. Closed Session**

 To discuss matters permitted by law including but not limited to Texas Government Code §551.076 to consider the deployment, or specific occasions for implementation, of security personnel or devices; and §551.089 Deliberation Regarding Security Devices or Security Audits
- VII. Adjourn

Posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act	on June 15, 2023 on or before 4:30 p.m.
Dr. Curtis Null, Superintendent of Schools	

* Virtual Link

Any meeting not livestreamed will be made available via recording in accordance with Tex. Gov't Code Section 551.128(b-2), (b-4)

** Executive Session Authorization during Meeting

The Committee may conduct a closed or executive meeting or session in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Government Code, Chapter 551, Subchapters D and E. Before any closed meeting is convened, the Committee will publicly identify the section or sections of the Act authorizing the closed meeting. All final votes, actions, or decisions will be taken in open meeting